$0.4 million and $1.3 million, respectively, as well as a decrease in our net income for the fiscal year ended April 28,
2007, of $0.3 million. We determined that the cumulative impact of this correction was material to our fiscal 2010

year. However, we determined that the corrections were not material, either individually or in the aggregate, to any of
our historical fiscal years or interim periods. Consequently, we revised our historical financial statements for the prior
periods. Because our analysis concluded that these corrections were immaterial to any prior period, we did not amend

our previous filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

44

Edgar Filing: LA-Z-BOY INC - Form 10-K

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 79

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1: Accounting Policies  � (continued)

The following tables set forth the impact of the immaterial corrections to our consolidated statements of operations for
the fiscal years ended April 25, 2009, and April 26, 2008, and our consolidated balance sheet as of April 25, 2009:

Year Ended 4/25/2009

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

4/25/2009
(as
previously
reported)

Adjustments
4/25/2009
(as
adjusted)

Net loss attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated $(121,347) $ (1,325 ) $(122,672)
Diluted net loss attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated per share $(2.36 ) $ (0.03 ) $(2.39 )

Year Ended 4/26/2008

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

4/26/2008
(as
previously
reported)

Adjustments 4/26/2008
(as adjusted)

Net loss attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated $(13,537) $ (389 ) $ (13,926 )
Diluted net loss attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated per share $(0.27 ) $ (0.00 ) $ (0.27 )

As of 4/25/2009

(Amounts in thousands)

4/25/2009
(as
previously
reported)

Adjustments 4/25/2009
(as adjusted)

Property, plant and equipment, net $ 150,234 $ (3,338 ) $ 146,896
Retained earnings $ 70,769 $ (3,338 ) $ 67,431

Use of Estimates

The consolidated financial statements are prepared in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America, which require management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported
amounts of assets, liabilities, sales and expenses for the reporting periods. Some of the more significant estimates
include depreciation, valuation of inventories, valuation of trade names, valuation of deferred taxes, allowances for
doubtful accounts, sales returns, legal, environmental, restructuring, product liability, insurance reserves and warranty